Vietcombank :/

HISTORY OF CAPITAL INCREASE

History of capital increase

Time

02/06/2008

30/6/2009

08/06/2010
-16/8/2010

16/12/2010
-15/2/2011

20/7/2011

2012

2014
30/11/2016
04/01/2019

Event

Officially transformed into Joint Stock Commercial
Bank for Foreign Trade of Vietnam

Shares listed in the Hochiminh Stock Exchange
(HOSE)

Offer shares to existing shareholders at the ratio of
9.28% at par value

Offer shares to existing shareholders at the ratio of
33% at par value

2010 dividend payment in shares at the ratio of
12%

Issue additional 15% of the total shares to strategic
shareholder Mizuho

Issue bonus shares at the ratio of 15%
Issue bonus shares at the ratio of 35%

Issue additional 0.55% of the total shares to
strategic shareholder Mizuho and 2.45% of the
total shares to GIC

No. of shares
issued

1,210,086,026

112,285,426

436,382,579

211,050,483

347,612,562

347,603,258
932,748,241
111,109,873

Total number of
shares post-
issuance
1,210,086,026

1,322,371,452

1,758,754,031

1,969,804,514

2,317,417,076

2,665,020,334
3,597,768,575
3,708,877,448




