

## **HISTORY OF CAPITAL INCREASE**

History of capital increase			
Time	Event	No. of shares issued	Total number of shares post- issuance
02/06/2008	Officially transformed into Joint Stock Commercial Bank for Foreign Trade of Vietnam	1,210,086,026	1,210,086,026
30/6/2009	Shares listed in the Hochiminh Stock Exchange (HOSE)		
08/06/2010 - 16/8/2010	Offer shares to existing shareholders at the ratio of 9.28% at par value	112,285,426	1,322,371,452
16/12/2010 - 15/2/2011	Offer shares to existing shareholders at the ratio of 33% at par value	436,382,579	1,758,754,031
20/7/2011	2010 dividend payment in shares at the ratio of 12%	211,050,483	1,969,804,514
2012	Issue additional 15% of the total shares to strategic shareholder Mizuho	347,612,562	2,317,417,076
2014	Issue bonus shares at the ratio of 15%	347,603,258	2,665,020,334
30/11/2016	Issue bonus shares at the ratio of 35%	932,748,241	3,597,768,575
04/01/2019	Issue additional 0.55% of the total shares to strategic shareholder Mizuho and 2.45% of the total shares to GIC	111,109,873	3,708,877,448